| Director and P.O. Bo | rent Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR of the U.S. Patent PATENTS Trademark Office | | |
|---|--|---|--|
| Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | |
| В. | Name of conveying parties: [1] Tomasz CZECHOWSKI [2] Mikolaj BARANOWSKI [3] Kazimierz JURGA [4] Jan JURGA [5] Wojciech CHLEWICKI [6] Piotr SZCZEPANIK [7] Piotr KEDZIA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: POLITECHNIKA POZNANSKA P1. MARII SKLODOWSKIEJ- CURIE 5, 60-965 POZNAŃ POLAND B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☒ No | |
| 3. A. 🖂 | Nature of conveyance: Assignment | | |
| 4. A. Patent Application No. 13/427,261 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: METHOD TO DETERMINE ELECTRON RELAXATION TIMES, T1, IN EPR TOMOGRAPHY | | | |
| con Na | me and address of party to whom correspondence ocerning document should be mailed: ame: William P. Berridge ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. | |
| To sorig | tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information ginal document. Biam P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 miel L. Cerioni, Registration No. 65,242 | n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: June 21, 2012 | |

PATENT

REEL: 028432 FRAME: 0722

ASSIGNMENT

| | Insert | (1) Tomasz CZECHOWSKI (5) Wojciech CHLEWICKI |
|---|--|--|
| (1-8) | Name(s) | (2) Mikołaj BARANOWSKI (6) Piotr SZCZEPANIK |
| | of Inventor(s) | (3) Kazimierz JURGA (7) Piotr KĘDZIA |
| | | (4) Jan JURGA (8) |
| | | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) POLITECHNIKA POZNANSKA |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) Pl. Marii Skłodowskiej- Curie 5, 60-965 Poznań, Poland |
| | | (hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as |
| (11) | Inscrt | |
| | Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign | |
| | Application Number | (Attorney Docket No. 152888) |
| | | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing | on even date nerewith of |
| | of Application | (12) onMarch 22, 2012 |
| | | |
| (13) | Alternative | (13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/427,261 |
| | Identification for | |
| | filed applications | filed March 22, 2012 |
| any applica any applica any applica claims reexam Patents full rigl and agr identific | applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in ation a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestees that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereb | o execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such see may deem necessary. o execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning sion thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. o execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with all Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. o perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or distates patent to the Assignee. Executes the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has necesin assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, ing on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. Grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for |
| | In witness whereof, execu | by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). |
| Date | March 22, 2012 | Inventor Signature Orange (SEAL) |
| Date | March 22, 2012 | Inventor Signature 4. Boouseurst (SEAL) |
| Date | March 22, 2012 | Inventor Signature W. June (SEAL) |
| Date | March 22, 2012 | Inventor Signature (SEAL) |
| Date | March 22, 2012 | Inventor Signature hofered Vellewick (SEAL) |
| Date | March 22, 2012 | Inventor Signature Pool Surgeant (SEAL) |
| Date | March 22, 2012 | Inventor Signature Dioty Rock (SEAL) |
| ncither, | This assignment should pretthen it should be signed before | ably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If at least two witnesses who also sign here: |

PATENT **RECORDED: 06/21/2012 REEL: 028432 FRAME: 0723**

Witness ____